# Notice of Meeting/Agenda www.pcpb.net

Península Community Planning Board

Date/Time: 12<sup>th</sup> September 2023 6:00 - 8:00 PM Meeting Location: Park Point Loma Clubhouse 2390 Caminito Agrado San Diego, CA 92107 Send questions to: <u>havlikmandy@gmail.com</u>

# Traffic and Transportation Committee of the Peninsula Community Planning Board (PCPB) Agenda

#### 1. Parliamentary Items

- a. Call to order
- b. Review and Approval of Meeting Minutes for May/June meeting
- c. Non-Agenda Public Comment- 3 minutes maximum per speaker

#### 2. Action Items

- a. Review and request traffic safety mitigations and transit recommendations for Rosecrans Street.
- b. Review and request recommendations to the city regarding the recurring issue with teenagers using E-bikes throughout the peninsula in a way that is dangerous. There is new legislation that has passed regarding E-bikes like AB 1946 and AB 117 and the concern is that the high speeds of the e-bikes is the same as a motor bike.

#### 3. Informational Items / Discussion

a. Discuss and review existing list of traffic and transportation items of interest to determine status and best course of action.

## 4. Next Meeting to be held on October 10th, 2023.

## 5. Adjourn.

The Traffic and Transportation Committee is a standing committee of the Peninsula Community Planning Board (PCPB). It is established, and its business conducted, pursuant to the PCPB Bylaws and the City of San Diego Council Policy 600-24. The Committee Chair is PCPB Board Member Mandy Havlik [Contact:<u>havlikmandy@gmail.com</u>].

# Notice of Meeting/Agenda www.pcpb.net

Date/Time: 12<sup>th</sup> September 2023 6:00 - 8:00 PM Meeting Location: Park Point Loma Clubhouse 2390 Caminito Agrado San Diego, CA 92107 Send questions to: havlikmandy@gmail.com



PLEASE PARK ALONG FAMOSA AND WALK INTO THE COMMUNITY TO ACCESS THE CLUBHOUSE LOCATED IN THE POOL AREA.

The Traffic and Transportation Committee is a standing committee of the Peninsula Community Planning Board (PCPB). It is established, and its business conducted, pursuant to the PCPB Bylaws and the City of San Diego Council Policy 600-24. The Committee Chair is PCPB Board Member Mandy Havlik [Contact:<u>havlikmandy@gmail.com</u>].